argued that, the two transactions and indeed, the two documents are different and so stamp duties 

ought to be paid on them.  As a matter of fact, the registration of deed of release is as important 

to the mortgagor as the registration of deed of mortgage is to the mortgagee.  The sum of fifteen 

thousand Naira (N15,000,00) is been paid for registration of deed of release in Plateau State.
19

Procedure registration of Deed of release  

i. Submission of duly stamped deed of release, by the mortgagor with three copies of 

the deed, which must be accompanied with application requesting for registration of